Requestor's Name 900002055049--8 -01/13/97--01002--007 ****122.50 ****122.50 TRee Ln. A a \mathbf{r} Address 330a4 Ke City/State/Zip Phone # Office Use Only

CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):

	1(Con	oration Name)	(Document #	i)	
	2(Corporation Name)		(Document #)		DIVISION SEC
	3(Соп	ooration Name)	(Document #	ŋ	SECRET VISION 97 JA
	4(Сол	ooration Name)	(Document #	7)	ARY OF CORF
	Walk in [Pick up time	otocopy	Certified Copy Certificate of Status	SECRETARY OF STATIONS NISION OF CORPORATIONS 971 JAN 30 PH 3:50
	NEW FILINGS.	AMENDMENTS			
	Profit	Amendment			
	NonProfit Resignation o		Officer/Director		. 1
			Registered Agent		134
			/al	W971	1
	Other	Merger			
	OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name	REGISTRAT	ION/ TON		MAN 3 0 1997
	Name Reservation	Limited Partnership			
		Reinstatement			
		Trademark			
		Other			

л,



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

January 16, 1997

DON DOWE 9777 ORCHID TREE LN. PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33024

SUBJECT: STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS INC. Ref. Number: W97000001134

We have received your document for STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of an entity name **DOES NOT** constitute a difference. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your document is properly handled.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6928.

Agnes Lunt Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 097A00002308

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

97 JAN 30 PH 3: 50

Articles of Incorporation for Global Management Consultants Inc.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation.

Article 1. Name

The name of the Corporation shall be Global Management Consultants Inc.

Article 2. Duration

The Corporation shall have a perpetual existence.

Article 3. Purpose

The purpose of this Corporation is to engage in any or all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the laws of the United States and Florida.

Article 4. Principal Office

The principle place of business and the mailing address of this corporation shall be: 9111 Orchid Tree Ln. Pembroke Pines, Florida 33024.

Article 5. Capital Stock

The maximum number of shares which this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is 5000 shares of common stock, having a par value of One Dollar.

Article 6. Initial Registered Agent & Address

The name and address of the initial registered agent is: Don Dowe 9111 Orchid Tree Ln. Pembroke Pines, Florida 33024.

Article 7. Pre-Emtive Rights

The holders of the common Stock of this corporation shall have pre-emptive rights to purchase, at prices, terms and conditions Common Stock of the corporation which may be issued from time to time for money, property or past services in addition to that stock authorized and issued by the corporation. The pre-emptive right to any holder is determined by the ratio of the authorized and issued shares of common stock held by the holder and all shares or common stock currently authorized and issued.

Article 8. Incorporator(s)

The name and street address of the Incorporator to these articles of Incorporation is: Don Dowe - Director 9111 Orchid Tree Ln. Pembroke Pines, Florida 33024.

Article 9. Initial Board of Directors

The Board of Directors shall consist of not more than five nor less than one member at any time, but the number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time by vote of the stock-holders. The initial board of directors shall consist of:

Don Adlai Dowe President 9111 Orchid Tree Ln. Pembroke Pines, Florida 33024.

Rex Xavier Dowe 12 Kirkland Close. Red Hills, Jamaica W.L. Director

The undersigned have executed the Articles of Incorporation this

29th day of Jaw 1997.

The foregoing Articles of Incorporation were acknowledged before me this

Licles of Incorporation were acking 2-9 day of fam 1997. Som fay Public, State of Florida

My Commission expires: Nov II. 1999



DOUGLAS M. MCKENZIE WY COMMISSION # CC479657 EXPIRES July 11, 1999 DONDED THRU THOY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.



Acceptance of Registered Agent

Having been named to accept service of process for Global Management Consultants Inc. at the place designated in Article 6, Don Dowe agrees to accept this capacity, and agrees to comply with the provisions of Section 48.091 relative to keeping open such office.

Dated: 1/29/97

Don Dowe

Registered Agent.